

YUKEN YUKEN INDIA LIMITED
 Regd. Office: No. 16, Doddanekundi Industrial Area, II Phase, Mahadevapura, Bangalore-560048. Tel & Fax: 080 - 28453810
 Email: hnm_rao@yukenindia.com | Website: www.yukenindia.com
 CIN: L29150KA1976PLC003017

NOTICE
 NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, the 9th November, 2017 at 11.00 am, inter alia to consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half-year ended 30th September, 2017.
 Relevant information is available at: Company Website: www.yukenindia.com and Stock Exchange Website: www.bseindia.com
 Place: Bangalore Date: 25.10.2017

PREMIER POLYFILM LTD.
 Regd. Office: 305, III Floor, Elite House, 36, Community Centre, Kailash Colony Extn., Zamroodpur, New Delhi -110048.
 CIN NO. L25209DL1992PLC049590.
 Phone: 011-29246481,
 Email: premierpoly@premierpoly.com
 Website: www.premierpoly.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the company will be held on Wednesday, 01st November, 2017 at 11.30 A.M. at the Registered Office of the company at 305, III Floor, Elite House, 36, Community Centre, Kailash Colony Extension, Zamroodpur, New Delhi to consider and take on record stand alone Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2017 and Unaudited Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September, 2017. Further, trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company by the Insiders, as defined under the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 is closed from Wednesday 25th October, 2017 to Friday 3rd November, 2017 (both days inclusive).
The notice is available on the Company's website www.premierpoly.com and also on www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com
For PREMIER POLYFILM LTD
 Place: New Delhi Sd/-
 Date: 18-10-2017 COMPANY SECRETARY

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED
 (A Govt of West Bengal Enterprise)
 Regd. Office: Vidyal Bhawan, Block-DJ, Sector-4, Bidhansagar, Kolkata - 700 097
 CIN: U40109WB2007SGC13473. ecorporation@gmail.com. www.wbsecl.in
2nd EXTENSION OF TIME
 Ref. NIT No.: WBSECL/RE/DDUGJ/SOLAR/2017-18/NIT 2 dated: 16.09.2017 originally published in this newspaper on 16.09.2017 and EOT published on 15.10.2017. The schedule of bid activities are hereby further extended as follows: a) Bid submission end date and time: **28.10.2017 up to 12:00 hrs.**; b) Bid opening date (Part-I: Techno-commercial): **03.11.2017 at 11:00 hrs.**; c) Bid opening date (Part-II: Price): Shall be intimated later. All other aspects of the original NIT will remain unaltered. Interested bidders can download the documents from www.wbtenders.gov.in & ICA- T4862(4)/2017

Salahuddin's son held for terror funding

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
 New Delhi, October 24

THE NATIONAL INVESTIGATION Agency (NIA) on Tuesday arrested Syed Shahid Yousuf, son of globally wanted terrorist Syed Salahuddin, in connection with a 2011 terror funding case for al-

legedly receiving money from his father.
 An NIA spokesman said 42-year-old Shahid, at present working in the agricultural department of the Jammu and Kashmir government, was summoned to the agency's headquarters on Tuesday following which he was arrested. He will be produced before a designated NIA court on Wednesday.
 The NIA alleged Shahid used to receive funds through a US-based international wire transfer company from Aijaz Ahmed Bhat, another accused in the case who is absconding and based in Saudi Arabia.
 The agency alleged Shahid was 'one of several Indian contacts of Bhat' who had been in telephonic contact with him for receiving money transfer codes.
 The NIA claimed so far he had received a total of nearly ₹4.5 lakh through eight international wire transfers.
 The case, registered by the NIA in April 2011, relates to the transfer of money from Pakistan to Jammu and Kashmir through hawala channels via Delhi, which the agency believed was used in funding terrorism and secessionist activities.
 The NIA has so far filed two charge sheets against six people including G M Bhat, a close aide of pro-Pakistan separatist Syed Ali Shah Geelani, Mohammed Siddiq Gana, Ghulam Jeelani Lilloo and Farooq Ahmed Dagg. All four are in judicial custody.
 Two others -- Mohammed Maqbool Pandit and Bhat -- were also charge sheeted by the NIA but are absconding. An Interpol Red Corner notice has been issued against them.

TATA
TATA STEEL LIMITED
 Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Horni Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 India
 Tel.: +91 22 6665 8282 Fax No.: +91 22 6665 7724
 Email: cosec@tatasteel.com Website: www.tatasteel.com
 CIN: L27100MH1907PLC000260

NOTICE
 A meeting of the Board of Directors of Tata Steel Limited (the 'Company') will be held on Monday, October 30, 2017, *inter alia*, to consider and take on record the audited Standalone and unaudited Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2017.

The financial results will be made available on the website of the Company at www.tatasteel.com as well as on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

Tata Steel Limited
 Sd/-
Mrs. Anita Kalyani
 Interim Company Secretary
 October 24, 2017
 Mumbai

TAJ Hotels Resorts and Palaces
ORIENTAL HOTELS LIMITED
 CIN : L55101TN1970PLC005897
 Regd. Office : 'Taj Coromandel' No.37, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Chennai 600034.
 Phone No. : 044 - 66172828. Fax No. : 044 - 28278138. Website : www.orientalhotels.co.in
UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter ended 30.09.2017 (unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2017 (unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2016 (unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2016 (unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2017 (audited)
Total Income from operations	9288	17227	8216	15294	34461
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional items)	402	(398)	(255)	(1362)	157
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	394	(397)	(203)	(1358)	199
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	314	(212)	(142)	(907)	154
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	185	(396)	53	(744)	293
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share - ₹1 each)	1786	1786	1786	1786	1786
Reserves (excluding Debenture Redemption Reserve)		19732		19157	20127
Networth		23525		22796	23920
Paid up Debt Capital ₹ lakhs		20000		20000	20000
Debt Equity Ratio		1.37		1.36	1.27
Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (Face value of ₹1 each) : Basic & Diluted (* not annualised) :	*0.18	*(0.12)	*(0.08)	*(0.51)	0.09
Debtenture Redemption Reserve ₹ in lakhs		2007		1853	2007
Debt Service Coverage Ratio		1.62		0.86	1.31
Interest Service Coverage Ratio		2.79		1.55	2.19

Note :
 1. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on October 23, 2017. The results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
 2. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges(s) are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.orientalhotels.co.in.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.orientalhotels.co.in
For ORIENTAL HOTELS LIMITED
Pramod Ranjan
 Managing Director
 (DIN : 00887569)
 Place : Chennai
 Date : October 23, 2017

Invitation of Bid for Strategic Investment in a Company engaged in Sugar Manufacturing

Desai Saksena and Associates ("DSA") has been mandated by a consortium of lenders, led by IDBI Bank ("Client") to identify a strategic investor for an integrated sugar plant based at Karnataka ("Company").
 In this regard our client has received an offer ("Primary Offer") from an interested party.
 DSA invites offers from other interested parties who may be willing to offer better terms than those in the Primary Offer to take over the Company.
 Interested parties may procure the Expression of Interest (EOI) document from below contact details and submit the EOI by 1800 Hrs on 7th November, 2017. The EOI Document can also be downloaded from DSA's website www.dsaca.co.in or obtained by sending an email on priya@dsaca.co.in.
 This advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment on part of DSA or its Client. DSA and its Client reserves the right to withdraw from the process or any part thereof, to accept or reject any/all offer(s) at any stage of the process and/or modify the process or any part thereof or to vary any terms without assigning any reasons.
Priya Talreja
Desai Saksena and Associates
 Laxmi Building, 1st Floor, Sir P. M. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
 Contact No: 022 61361608 / +91 9022209910 Email: priya@dsaca.co.in

CANARA ROBECO

Canara Robeco Mutual Fund
 Investment Manager : Canara Robeco Asset Management Co. Ltd.
 Construction House, 4th Floor, 5, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001.
 Tel.: 6658 5000 Fax: 6658 5012/13 www.canararobeco.com CIN No.: U65990MH1993PLC071003
NOTICE - CUM - ADDENDUM
Disclosure of Half-yearly Unaudited Financial Results of Schemes of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund:
 All unitholders of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund are requested to note that in terms of Regulation 59(1) of SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 and SEBI circulars issued in this regard from time to time, the half yearly unaudited financial results for the period ended September 30, 2017 of the schemes of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund have been hosted on the website of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Limited www.canararobeco.com. Unit holders can access the results using the following link:
<http://www.canararobeco.com/pages/un-audited-half-yearly-financial-results.aspx>
 For and on behalf of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd.
 (Investment manager for Canara Robeco Mutual Fund)
 Date : 24-10-2017 sd/-
 Place: Mumbai Authorised Signatory
Mutual fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

LIC MUTUAL FUND
LIC Mutual Fund Asset Management Limited
 (Formerly known as LIC Nomura Mutual Fund Asset Management Company Limited)
 (Investment Managers to LIC Mutual Fund)
 CIN No: U67190MH1994PLC077858
 Registered Office: Industrial Assurance Bldg; 4th Floor, Opp. Churchgate Station, Mumbai - 400 020.
 Tel.No.: 022-66016000, Toll Free No.: 1800 258 5678, Fax No.: 022-22835606
 Email: service@licmf.com * Website: www.licmf.com
NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM No. 25 of 2017-2018
Declaration of Dividend under LIC MF Balanced Fund

Name of the Scheme	Face Value (₹ per unit)	Dividend Rate (₹ per unit)*	Record Date**	NAV as on 23/10/2017 (₹ per unit)
LIC MF Balanced Fund (Direct Dividend Plan)	10	0.10	30-Oct-17	15.2531
LIC MF Balanced Fund (Regular Dividend Plan)	10	0.10	30-Oct-17	14.7034

* The dividend amount payable is subject to the availability of distributable surplus and is exclusive of applicable statutory levies, if applicable.
 ** Or the immediate next Business Day, if that day is not a Business Day.
Pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV of the Dividend Option of the scheme would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy.
 Income distribution / Dividend, subject to the availability of distributable surplus, will be paid to those Unit holders whose names appear in the Register of Unit holders / Statement of Beneficial owners (as applicable) under the Dividend Option of the aforesaid scheme as on the Record Date.
 In respect of applications for an amount equal to or more than ₹ 2 lakh, the Applicable NAV shall be based on realization of funds as per the provisions of SEBI Circular CIR/IMD/DF/21/2012 dated September 13, 2012 on uniform cut-off timings for applicability of NAV.
 With regard to Unit holders under the Dividend Option of the scheme, who have opted for Dividend reinvestment facility, the dividend due will be reinvested by allotting Units for the income distribution / Dividend amount at the prevailing ex-dividend NAV per Unit on the Record Date.
 Intimation of any change of address / bank details should be immediately forwarded to the Investor Service Centers of LIC Mutual Fund / Depository Participant(s) (for units held in demat form).
 This Addendum forms an integral part of the Scheme Information Document / Key Information Memorandum of the scheme issued from time to time. All the other terms and conditions of the schemes remain same.
For LIC MUTUAL FUND ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED
 (Formerly known as LIC Nomura Mutual Fund Asset Management Company Limited)
 Sd/-
Mayank Arora
 Compliance Officer & Company Secretary
 Date : 24/10/2017
 Place: Mumbai
Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

TTK Prestige LIMITED
 Corporate Office: 11th Floor, Brigade Towers, 135, Brigade Road, Bangalore - 560 025. Ph: 91-80-22217438/39
 Registered Office: Plot No.38, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Hosur - 635 126, TamilNadu
Website: www.ttkprestige.com E-mail: investorhelp@ttkprestige.com
 CIN No. L85110T21955PLC015049

Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year ended September 30, 2017 (Rs. in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Half year ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited) 31st March 2017
		30th September 2017	30th June 2017	30th September 2016	30th September 2016	
1.	Total Income from Operations					
	Sales / Income from Operations	580.60	405.13	527.65	985.73	1,837.01
	Less: Discounts	35.46	21.48	26.59	56.94	91.87
	Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of Discounts)	545.14	383.65	501.06	928.79	1,745.14
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	63.12	41.73	56.09	104.85	187.93
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	63.12	170.69	56.09	233.81	183.86
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	43.28	135.62	38.91	178.90	150.65
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	46.11	138.59	36.04	184.70	139.08
6.	Equity Share Capital	11.56	11.66	11.65	11.56	11.65
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					839.81
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)					
	1. Basic	37.36	116.40	33.42	153.99	129.38
	2. Diluted	37.36	116.40	33.42	153.99	129.38

Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year ended September 30, 2017 (Rs. in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Half year ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited) 31st March 2017
		30th September 2017	30th June 2017	30th September 2016	30th September 2016	
1	Gross Sales/Income from Operations	548.61	377.15	487.19	925.76	1,683.06
	Less: Discounts	33.95	19.69	23.97	53.64	79.42
2	Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of Discounts)	514.66	357.46	463.22	872.12	1,603.64
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	61.38	40.04	51.68	101.42	171.22
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	61.38	169.00	51.68	230.38	172.99
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	41.89	134.27	35.39	176.16	143.00

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange's at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website viz. www.ttkprestige.com
 2 # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules
 3 During the 1st Quarter there was a net Exceptional Income of Rs.128.96 Crores on Account of dealing with Property Development Rights which is also reflected in the 1st Half year Numbers.
 4 The Revenue figures are not strictly comparable with the corresponding period/s of Previous year since the previous year figures included Excise Duty of Rs.10.71 Cr. for Q2 and Rs.18.63 Cr. for the First Half Year.
 The current year Q2/half year growth on the adjusted turnover of Previous year is 15.14% and 11.35%, respectively.
 5 Consequent to the implementation of GST from 01-07-2017, an aggregate one time charge of Rs.10.53 Crores has been made in the current quarter, being the non-recovery of part of indirect taxes embedded in the transition stock held by the Company and Trade.
 6 During the quarter, the company completed "buy back" of 100,000 equity shares at Rs.7000 per share aggregating to Rs.70 crores. The excess amount over Face Value of these Shares alongwith the expenses relating to Buy Back have been debited to Securities Premium Reserve, in accordance with the provisions of The Companies Act.

Date : 24th October 2017
 Place : Bengaluru
T. T. Jagannathan
 Executive Chairman
 On Behalf of the Board

